
1.  骨格・液浸・剥製・毛皮標本

学名 和名 骨格 臓器
液浸

脳
液浸

全身
液浸 剥製 毛皮・

仮剥製
Cheirogaleidae コビトキツネザル科 4 7 7 1 4 0

Microcebus murinus ハイイロネズミキツネザル 4 7 7 1 4 0
Lemuridae キツネザル科 71 74 58 73 9 8

Eulemur fulvus ブラウンキツネザル 1 1 1 2 0 1
Eulemur macaco クロキツネザル 7 9 7 8 0 1
Eulemur mongoz マングースキツネザル 6 7 4 0 3 2
Lemur catta ワオキツネザル 39 37 29 35 4 4
Varecia variegata クロシロエリマキキツネザル 17 20 17 28 2 0
Lemuridae sp. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Galagidae ガラゴ科 33 41 25 23 7 6
Galago senegalensis ショウガラゴ 26 29 21 17 4 5
Galagoides demidoff コビトガラゴ 0 2 0 0 0 0
Otolemur crassicaudatus オオガラゴ 6 9 4 6 3 1
Galagidae sp. 1 1 0 0 0 0

Lorisidae ロリス科 74 88 65 35 9 14
Loris tardigradus スレンダーロリス 7 9 6 1 3 0
Nycticebus bengalensis ベンガルスローロリス 1 3 3 0 0 0
Nycticebus coucang スンダスローロリス 41 32 13 4 3 3
Nycticebus pygmaeus レッサースローロリス 18 34 34 28 0 9
Perodicticus potto ポト 6 10 9 2 3 2
Lorisidae sp. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Tarsiidae メガネザル科 2 5 5 2 3 4
Tarsius syrichta フィリピンメガネザル 2 5 5 2 3 4

Callitrichidae マーモセット科 663 649 557 371 46 49
Callimico goeldii ゲルディモンキー 15 18 13 13 2 3
Callithrix geoffroyi シロガオマーモセット 30 39 35 11 3 4
Callithrix jacchus コモンマーモセット 140 117 92 66 2 8
Callithrix penicillata クロミミマーモセット 43 52 51 38 2 8
Calithrix sp. 5 0 0 0 0 0
Mico argentata シルバーマーモセット 25 27 19 4 3 2
Mico humeralifera サンタレムマーモセット 9 14 14 17 0 1
Cebuella pygmaea ピグミーマーモセット 84 93 86 78 7 11
Leontopithecus rosalia ゴールデンライオンタマリン 17 16 9 6 7 3
Saguinus bicolor フタイロタマリン 2 2 2 0 1 0
Saguinus fuscicollis セマダラタマリン 7 5 1 3 1 0
Saguinus geoffroyi ジェフロイタマリン 11 11 10 0 1 0
Saguinus imperator エンペラータマリン 5 6 5 6 2 0
Saguinus labiatus ムネアカタマリン 35 36 31 18 3 1
Saguinus leucopus シロテタマリン 8 9 6 0 3 0
Saguinus midas アカテタマリン 14 15 15 6 2 0
Saguinus mystax クチヒゲタマリン 30 33 31 23 2 2
Saguinus nigricollis クロクビタマリン 62 53 47 22 1 0
Saguinus oedipus ワタボウシタマリン 102 94 81 51 2 4
Saguinus weddelli ウェッデルタマリン 11 9 9 9 2 2
Saguinus sp. 8 0 0 0 0 0

Aotidae ヨザル科 74 75 44 43 5 11
Aotus sp. ヨザル 74 75 44 43 5 11



学名 和名 骨格 臓器
液浸

脳
液浸

全身
液浸 剥製 毛皮・

仮剥製
Cebidae オマキザル科 145 130 108 85 7 9

Sapajus apella フサオマキザル 19 19 12 23 2 0
Cebus albifrons シロガオオマキザル 9 9 10 8 1 1
Cebus capucinus ノドジロオマキザル 10 12 16 9 1 1
Cubus olivaceus ナキガオオマキザル 1 2 1 5 0 0
Cebus sp. 4 0 0 0 0 0
Saimiri boliviensis ボリビアリスザル 8 11 10 14 0 5
Saimiri sciureus コモンリスザル 89 77 59 26 3 2
Cebidae sp. 5 0 0 0 0 0

Atelidae クモザル科 92 96 64 49 18 12
Alouatta caraya クロホエザル 11 12 12 1 4 0
Alouatta guariba カッショクホエザル 1 1 1 0 2 0
Alouatta seniculus アカホエザル 5 2 2 1 0 0
Alouatta sp. 6 1 1 0 0 0
Ateles belzebuth ケナガクモザル 3 10 5 2 2 0
Ateles geoffroyi ジェフロイクモザル 22 34 23 32 4 4
Ateles paniscus クロクモザル 12 17 8 0 3 1
Ateles sp. 14 0 0 0 0 0
Lagothrix lagotricha フンボルトウーリーモンキー 13 17 10 12 3 6
Lagothrix cana ハイイロウーリーモンキー 4 2 2 1 0 1
Lagothrix sp. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Pitheciidae サキ科 37 36 33 16 15 1
Callicebus cupreus ドウイロティティ 2 1 2 0 2 0
Callicebus donacophilus ボリビアハイイロティティ 5 5 4 0 2 1
Callicebus moloch ダスキーティティ 13 13 14 8 2 0
Callicebus torquatus エリマキティティ 1 1 0 0 0 0
Callicebus sp. 2 1 1 0 1 0
Cacajao calvus rubicundus アカウアカリ 3 2 1 0 2 0
Chiropotes satanas クロヒゲサキ 2 0 0 0 0 0
Chiropotes chiropotes ヒゲサキ 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pithecia monachus モンクサキ 5 6 5 0 4 0
Pithecia pithecia シロガオサキ 4 6 6 8 2 0

Cercopithecidae オナガザル科 2941 2049 1551 799 92 151
Macaca arctoides ベニガオザル 11 13 8 5 0 0
Macaca assamensis アッサムモンキー 5 6 4 1 0 0
Macaca cyclopis タイワンザル 67 65 53 26 2 3
Macaca fascicularis カニクイザル 673 305 195 123 1 71
Macaca fuscata fuscata ニホンザル 705 527 401 187 11 18
Macaca fuscata yakui ヤクシマザル 443 339 244 126 3 2
Macaca fuscata （ニホンザル） 10 1 1 0 0 0
Macaca maura ムーアモンキー 9 11 5 1 1 0
Macaca mulatta アカゲザル 145 118 109 17 0 0
Macaca nemestrina ミナミブタオザル 38 37 34 24 1 0
Macaca nigra クロザル 9 7 7 0 0 0
Macaca ochreata brunnescens ブーツマカク 2 0 0 0 0 0
Macaca radiata ボンネットモンキー 65 60 42 38 2 3
Macaca silenus シシオザル 12 14 14 8 2 0
Macaca sinica トクモンキー 16 20 18 13 0 3
Macaca sylvanus バーバリーマカク 14 18 15 10 2 2
Macaca thibetana チベットモンキー 6 5 5 1 0 0
Macaca tonkeana トンケアンモンキー 2 0 0 0 0 0
Macaca hybrid 2 1 0 0 3 0
Macaca sp. 94 0 0 0 0 0



学名 和名 骨格 臓器
液浸

脳
液浸

全身
液浸 剥製 毛皮・

仮剥製
Cercocebus atys スーティーマンガベイ 5 5 3 2 1 1
Cercocebus lunulatus シロカンムリマンガベイ 7 9 8 5 2 1
Cercocebus agilis アジルマンガベイ 2 1 2 0 0 0
Cercocebus chrysogaster ゴールデンマンガベイ 2 4 4 1 0 0
Cercocebus torquatus torquatus シロエリマンガベイ 4 5 2 1 1 0
Cercocebus hybrid 2 1 2 0 0 0
Cercocebus sp. 3 0 0 0 0 0
Lophocebus albigena ホオジロマンガベイ 2 2 1 0 2 0
Mandrillus leucophaeus ドリル 13 12 3 5 3 1
Mandrillus sphinx マンドリル 18 13 11 16 1 0
Papio anubis アヌビスヒヒ 63 48 39 62 1 1
Papio cynocephalus キイロヒヒ 17 15 6 0 0 0
Papio hamadryas マントヒヒ 6 4 5 16 0 1
Papio papio ギニアヒヒ 6 7 7 0 0 0
Papio sp. 15 0 0 0 0 1
Theropithecus gelada ゲラダヒヒ 5 5 2 2 1 0
Allenopithecus nigroviridis アレンモンキー 1 1 1 1 1 0
Cercopithecus albogularis サイクスモンキー 8 10 9 1 2 1
Cercopithecus ascanius アカオザル 10 9 7 0 0 1
Cercopithecus ascanius schmidti シュミットグエノン 5 4 4 0 1 0
Cercopithecus cephus クチヒゲグエノン 5 6 4 0 1 0
Cercopithecus diana ダイアナモンキー 2 3 2 0 1 0
Cercopithecus doggetti シルバーグエノン 2 1 0 0 1 0
Cercopithecus hamlyni フクロウグエノン 1 3 2 0 2 1
Cercopithecus lhoesti ロエストグエノン 4 5 5 1 1 0
Cercopithecus mitis ブルーモンキー 2 2 1 0 0 1
Cercopithecus mona モナモンキー 12 13 9 10 1 1
Cercopithecus neglectus ブラッザグエノン 14 15 12 3 1 2
Cercopithecus petaurista buettikoferi バッティコファーグエノン 10 11 7 3 1 2
Cercopithecus sp. 3 1 1 0 0 1
Chlorocebus aethiops サバンナモンキー 16 13 10 5 4 1
Chlorocebus cynosuros マルブラウクモンキー 2 3 3 0 0 0
Chlorocebus pygerythrus ベルベットモンキー 2 0 0 0 0 0
Miopithecus talapoin タラポアン 14 14 12 2 4 1
Miopithecus ogouensis キタタラポアン 0 1 1 0 0 0
Erythrocebus patas パタスモンキー 125 81 67 21 2 5
Cercopithecinae sp. 21 0 0 0 0 0
Colobus angolensis アンゴラコロブス 15 23 22 5 3 0
Colobus guereza アビシニアコロブス 16 25 24 4 2 6
Colobus polykomos キングコロブス 6 1 0 0 0 1
Piliocolobus badius ニシアカコロブス 3 3 0 0 3 1
Presbytis melalophos クロカンムリリーフモンキー 0 1 1 0 0 0
Semnopithecus entellus ハヌマンラングール 51 54 39 17 4 11
Trachypithecus cristatus シルバールトン 25 29 29 27 2 1
Trachypithecus francoisi フランソワルトン 13 10 10 5 3 2
Trachypithecus obscurus ダスキールトン 11 10 7 0 1 1
Trachypithecus pileatus ボウシラングール 6 7 4 2 3 0
Trachypithecus vetulus カオムラサキラングール 3 3 2 0 1 1
Trachypithecus vetulus vetulus ニシカオムラサキラングール 1 1 0 0 1 1
Presbytis sp. 4 0 0 0 0 0
Nasalis larvatus テングザル 6 7 6 2 5 1
Pygathrix nemaeus アカアシドゥクラングール 1 0 0 0 1 0
Colobinae sp. 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cercopithecidae sp. 22 0 0 0 0 0



学名 和名 骨格 臓器
液浸

脳
液浸

全身
液浸 剥製 毛皮・

仮剥製
Hylobatidae テナガザル科 85 51 39 9 12 17

Hylobates agilis アジルテナガザル 11 9 6 2 2 0
Hylobates klossii クロステナガザル 2 2 0 0 0 0
Hylobates lar シロテテナガザル 42 18 15 1 4 2
Hylobates moloch ワウワウテナガザル 3 4 3 2 1 0
Hylobates pileatus ボウシテナガザル 5 1 0 0 1 2
Hylobates (moloch + lar) 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hylobates sp. 8 0 0 0 0 13
Hoolock hoolock フーロックテナガザル 2 2 2 0 0 0
Nomascus concolor カンムリテナガザル 3 2 4 0 1 0
Symphalangus syndactylus フクロテナガザル 8 12 8 4 3 0

Hominidae ヒト科 28 30 19 10 16 1
Pongo pygmaeus ボルネオオランウータン 8 6 3 1 3 1
Pan troglodytes チンパンジー 12 19 11 9 5 0
Gorilla gorilla gorilla ニシローランドゴリラ 6 3 3 0 6 0
Gorilla beringei graueri ヒガシローランドゴリラ 2 2 2 0 2 0

Primates　科不明 霊長目　科不明 1 0 0 0 0 0
misc. Primates 1 0 0 0 0 0

Scandentia 登木目 24 21 10 2 5 5
Dendrogale melanura ミナミホソオツパイ 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tupaia belangeri キタツパイ 10 13 8 2 1 5
Tupaia gracilis ホソツパイ 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tupaia minor ショウツパイ 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tupaiidae sp. 10 8 2 0 4 0
Ptilocercus lowii ハネオツパイ 1 0 0 0 0 0

Other mammals その他の哺乳類 234 27 0 48 2 9
Artiodactyla 偶蹄目 81 0 0 2 1 1
Carnivora 食肉目 71 0 0 0 1 3
Chiroptera 翼手目 1 0 0 0 0 0
Diprodontia 双前歯目 18 0 0 0 0 0
Dermoptera 皮翼目 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lagomorpha 兎形目 10 12 0 0 0 0
Perissodactyla 奇蹄目 4 0 0 0 0 0
Pilosa 有毛目 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rodentia 齧歯目 37 15 0 42 0 2
Eulipotyphla 真無盲腸目 10 0 0 4 0 3

Others その他 29 2 0 16 7 4
Aves 鳥類 21 0 0 0 6 4
Reptilia 爬虫類 8 1 0 10 1 0
Amphibian 両生類 0 0 0 2 0 0
Actinopterygii 硬骨魚類 0 1 0 4 0 0
霊長類　計 4250 3331 2575 1516 243 283
霊長類以外　計 287 50 10 66 14 18
総計 4537 3381 2585 1582 257 301



2. 寄生虫標本

宿主 寄生虫
学名 和名 線虫 条虫 吸虫 その他

Cheirogaleidae コビトキツネザル科 0 1 0 0
Microcebus murinus ハイイロネズミキツネザル 0 1 0 0

Galagidae ガラゴ科 5 3 0 1
Galago senegalensis ショウガラゴ 2 1 0 0
Otolemur crassicaudatus オオガラゴ 3 2 0 1

Lorisidae ロリス科 9 5 1 1
Loris tardigradus スレンダーロリス 3 0 0 0
Nycticebus coucang スンダスローロリス 6 4 1 1
Nycticebus pygmaeus レッサースローロリス 0 1 0 0

Tarsiidae メガネザル科 0 1 0 0
Tarsius syrichta フィリピンメガネザル 0 1 0 0

Callitrichidae マーモセット科 93 2 1 6
Callimico goeldii ゲルディモンキー 0 1 0 0
Mico argentata シルバーマーモセット 4 0 0 1
Callithrix geoffroyi シロガオマーモセット 3 0 0 0
Callithrix jacchus コモンマーモセット 45 0 0 1
Cebuella pygmaea ピグミーマーモセット 2 0 0 0
Leontopithecus rosalia ゴールデンライオンタマリン 0 0 0 2
Saguinus fuscicollis サドルバックタマリン 1 0 0 0
Saguinus labiatus ムネアカタマリン 2 0 0 0
Saguinus leucopus シロテタマリン 1 0 0 0
Saguinus midas アカテタマリン 2 0 0 1
Saguinus mystax クチヒゲタマリン 9 0 0 0
Saguinus nigricollis クロクビタマリン 20 1 1 0
Saguinus oedipus ワタボウシタマリン 4 0 0 1

Cebidae オマキザル科 15 3 0 0
Cebus capucinus ノドジロオマキザル 0 1 0 0
Saimiri sciureus コモンリスザル 15 2 0 0

Aotidae ヨザル科 1 0 0 0
Aotus sp. ヨザル 1 0 0 0

Atelidae クモザル科 11 3 0 1
Alouatta caraya クロホエザル 0 2 0 0
Alouatta sp. 0 1 0 0
Ateles geoffroyi ジェフロイクモザル 1 0 0 0
Ateles panisucus クロクモザル 8 0 0 1
Lagothrix lagotricha フンボルトウーリーモンキー 2 0 0 0

Pithecidae サキ科 2 2 0 0
Callicebus cupreus ドウイロティティ 1 0 0 0
Callicebus moloch ダスキーティティ 0 2 0 0
Pithecia monachus モンクサキ 1 0 0 0

Cercopithecidae オナガザル科 243 14 11 8
Macaca cyclopis タイワンザル 5 1 0 0
Macaca fascicularis カニクイザル 51 1 8 3
Macaca fuscata fuscata ニホンザル 76 7 0 0
Macaca fuscata yakui ヤクシマザル 33 2 0 0
Macaca maura ムーアモンキー 2 0 0 0
Macaca mulatta アカゲザル 26 1 0 2
Macaca nemestrina ブタオザル 1 0 0 1
Macaca radiata ボンネットモンキー 2 0 0 0
Macaca sylvanus バーバリーマカク 1 0 0 0
Macaca thibetana チベットモンキー 1 0 0 0
Macaca hybrid 1 0 0 0
Mandrillus sphinx マンドリル 1 0 0 0
Papio anubis アヌビスヒヒ 1 0 0 0



宿主 寄生虫
学名 和名 線虫 条虫 吸虫 その他

Papio cynocephalus キイロヒヒ 6 1 0 0
Papio hamadryas マントヒヒ 1 0 0 0
Papio papio ギニアヒヒ 1 0 0 0
Cercopithecus albogularis サイクスモンキー 1 0 0 0
Cercopithecus ascanius アカオザル 0 1 0 0
Cercopithecus mitis ブルーモンキー 1 0 0 0
Cercopithecus mona モナモンキー 1 0 0 0
Chlorocebus aethiops サバンナモンキー 1 0 0 0
Miopithecus talapoin タラポアン 2 0 0 0
Erythrocebus patas パタスザル 24 0 1 0
Colobus guereza アビシニアコロブス 0 0 1 0
Piliocolobus badius ニシアカコロブス 1 0 0 0
Semnopithecus entellus ハヌマンラングール 2 0 0 2
Trachypithecus francoisi フランソワルトン 0 0 1 0
Trachypithecus obscurus ダスキールトン 1 0 0 0

Hylobatidae テナガザル科 8 2 0 0
Hylobates agilis アジルテナガザル 1 0 0 0
Hylobates lar シロテテナガザル 3 2 0 0
Hoolock hoolock フーロックテナガザル 1 0 0 0
Symphalangus syndactylus フクロテナガザル 3 0 0 0

Hominidae ヒト科 15 0 0 0
Pan troglodytes チンパンジー 15 0 0 0

Scandentia 登木目 4 0 0 0
Tupaiidae sp. 4 0 0 0

Others その他 1 0 0 1
Aves 鳥類 1 0 0 1
霊長類　計 402 36 13 17
総計 407 36 13 18


